
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION UNDER SEAL 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 

JANE DOE, STEPHEN 
ALBRIGHT, AMERICAN KIDNEY 
FUND, INC., and DIALYSIS 
PATIENT CITIZENS, INC. 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

ROB BONTA, in his Official 
Capacity as Attorney General of 
California; RICARDO LARA in his 
Official Capacity as California 
Insurance Commissioner; SHELLY 
ROUILLARD in her official 
Capacity 
as Director of the California 
Department of Managed Health 
Care; and TOMÁS J. ARAGÓN, in 
her Official Capacity as Director of 
the California Department of Public 
Health, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS 

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF 
JANE DOE’S APPLICATION FOR 
AN ORDER GRANTING LEAVE 
TO FILE DECLARATION 
UNDER SEAL [130]

Case 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS   Document 138   Filed 02/28/22   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:2885



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

1 
ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION UNDER SEAL 

GOOD CAUSE THEREFOR APPEARING, Plaintiff Jane Doe’s Application for 

an Order Granting Leave to File Declaration Under Seal is hereby GRANTED.  It is 

further ORDERED, that the Clerk of the Court is directed to accept for filing under seal 

the following document: 

1. DECLARATION OF PLAINTIFF [JANE DOE] IN SUPPORT OF 

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: February 28, 2022 __________________________________ 
THE HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER 
   UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

Case 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS   Document 138   Filed 02/28/22   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:2886

KarlenDubon
Carter


