Case	8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS	Document 138	Filed 02/28/22	Page 1 of 2	Page ID #:2885
Case 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	JANE DOE, STEPHEN ALBRIGHT, AMERIC FUND, INC., and DIAL PATIENT CITIZENS,	NITED STATI NTRAL DISTI SOUTHI SAN KIDNEY LYSIS INC. ntiffs, fficial eneral of LARA in his lifornia er; SHELLY fficial ornia d Health RAGON, in s Director of	ES DISTRICT RICT OF CAL ERN DIVISION Case No. 8:19- ORDER GRA JANE DOE'S AN ORDER OF TO FILE DEC UNDER SEA	COURT JIFORNIA N -cv-02105-De ANTING PL APPLICAT GRANTING CLARATIO	OC-ADS AINTIFF FION FOR LEAVE
	Care; and TOMAS J. A her Official Capacity as	RAGON, in S Director of Sont of Public			
25	the California Department Health,	ent of Public			
25 26	Det	endants.			
27					
28					
20					
	ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION UNDER SEAL				

GOOD CAUSE THEREFOR APPEARING, Plaintiff Jane Doe's Application for an Order Granting Leave to File Declaration Under Seal is hereby GRANTED. It is further ORDERED, that the Clerk of the Court is directed to accept for filing under seal the following document: DECLARATION OF PLAINTIFF [JANE DOE] IN SUPPORT OF 1. MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT IT IS SO ORDERED. hlavid O. Carter Dated: February 28, 2022

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DECLARATION UNDER SEAL